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F.No.A-32011/4/2012-Ad.VI 
Government of India 
Ministry of Finance 

Department of Revenue 
(Central Board of Direct Taxes) 

New Delhi, dated the 20th February, 2014. 

ORDER NO. 32 OF 2014 

The following officers in the grade of Additional Commissioner / Additional 
Director of Income Tax are hereby promoted to the grade of Commissioner of 
Income Tax (CIT) in the Pay Band 4 - Rs. 37,400-67,000 + Grade Pay of Rs. 
10,000/- with immediate effect and actually from the date of assumption of charge 
of the post and until further orders: 

PANEL YEAR 2012-13 (Supplementary)  

PANEL YEAR 2013-14 (Regular) 
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MUNESH KUMAR 
KISHAN KUMAR VYAS 
NIKHIL CHOUDHARY 
AJIT KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 
ANURAG SAHAY  
SHRAVAN KUMAR  
RANJEET SINGH 
ABHA RANI SINGH  
G. AWUNGSHI  
DURGESH SUMROTT  
ANURAG PRASAD 
SUSHIL KUMAR MADHUK  
M. SAMPATH 
N. RANGA RAJ 
M. CHANDRA MOHAN 

(91088)  
(91089)  
(91091)  
(91094)  
(91096)  
(91098)  

191099)  
(91100)  
(91103)  
(91104)  
(91105)  
(91107)  
(91108)  
(91111)  
(91112)  
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2. SANJEET SINGH   

ANURAG SAHAY  
SHRAVAN KUMAR 
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17. CHINTHALA SUNDARARAO (91113) 
18. R. MANJUNATHASWAMY (91117) 
19. RAJINDER SINGH 	 (91118) 
20.  S'URENDRA K. GOSWAMI 	 (91119) 
21.  R. LAXMAN (91120) 
22.  HARI PRASAD MEENA (91121) 
23.  PRADEP S. HEDAVO (91122) 
24.  DINESH J. S. AIBOR (91123) 
25.  JACINTA ZIMIK VASHAI (91125) 
26.  ESTHER LAL RUATKIMI (91127) 
27.  A. K. GANESH RAO (91644) 
28.  AJAY CHANDRA (92001) 
29.  N. JAYASANKAR (92002) 
30.  BATSALA JHA YADAV (92003) 
31.  G. PHANI KISHORE (92004) 
32.  SANDIP GARG (92005) 
33.  NIRUPAMA KOTRU (92006) 
34.  VANDANA CHAWLA (92007) 
35.  KRISHNAMURTHI RAMESH (92008) 
36.  NIDHI SRIVASTAVA (92009) 
37.  O.P. SINGH (92011) 
38.  DEEP KANT PRASAD (92012) 
39.  RENUKA JAIN GUPTA (92013) 
40.  SIRIPURAPU PADAMJA (92014) 
41.  SURABH,LAHLUWALIA (92015) 
42.  D. SRINIVAS (92016) 
43.  V.S. SREELEKHA (92018) 
44.  ANUPAMA ANAND (92019) 
45.  MANU MALIK (92020) 
46.  AMLAN TRIPATHY (92021) 
47.=-4 , ANS1-11.ii SHUKLA PANDEY (92023) 
48.  RAJRSHI DWIVEDY (92024) 
49.  VASUNDHARA UPMANYU (92026) 
50.  SHEFALI JUNEJA (92027) 

2. 	The following officer are presently on Deputation / Foreign Assignment / 
CCL / Long Leave / Training etc. and their promotion shall take effect on their 
reversion / reporting to the Department. 
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5. ANURAG PRASAD 91105 
6.  ESTHER LAL RUATKIMI 91127 
7.  NIRUPAMA KOTRU 92006 
8. SHEFALI JUNEJA 	 92027 

3. On promotion to the grade of CIT, the officers are posted as CsIT (OSD) on 
in situ basis  at their present place of posting till their formal posting in the grade 
of CIT and they will continue to discharge the function of the present posts. 
However, they shall be considered at AGT-2014 and will be transferred according 
to the guidelines. 

4. Hindi version of this order will follow. 

(Anand Upadhyay) 
Under Secretary to the Government of India 

Copy to:- 

1. Officers concerned. 
2. All Chief Commissioners/Directors General of Income Tax 
3. Principal Chief Controller of Accounts, New Delhi. 
4. Zonal Accounts Officer, CBDT, C/o CCIT (CCA) concerned 
5. PSs to FM / MOS (R) / Secretary (Revenue) / AS(R) / Chairman, CBDT 

Members, CBDT / JS (Admn.) . CBDT / JS(R) 
6. Advisor to FM 
7. Secretary, UPSC (Attn. Shri S.C. Srivastava) w.r.t. their F.No 1/15 

(26) / 2013-AP-2 dated 26.11.2013. 
8. DOP8sT w.r.t. OM No. 18/61/2013-EO (SM-II) dated 6.2.2014. 
9. Hindi Section for Hindi version. 
10. Secretary General, IRS Association/ ITGOA/All. India Income Tax SC 86 ST 

Employees Welfare Association 
11. Web Manager for www.irsofficersonline.org  website. 

4-4 
(Anand Upadhyay) 

Under Secretary to the Government of India 
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